RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1249

WHEREAS, at a meeting held May 29, 1962, at which a quorum was present, the Schuk Toak District Council approved a budget for the 1963 fiscal year and has submitted it to the Papago Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has considered the proposed budget and finds it reasonable and to the benefit of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, by the Papago Tribal Council that the Schuk Toak District Budget for the 1963 fiscal year be approved as follows:

		Santa Rosa Villa	ge			\$ 400.00
		Pan Tak	-			400.00
		San Pedro				400.00
		Fresnal Village				400.00
		Crow Hang				400.00
		Sil Nakya				400.00
		Comobabi				400.00
		Queen's Well				400.00
		Garcia Ranch				400.00
00	to	cover Insurance.	license	and	renairs	for truck.

Plus \$250.00 to cover Insurance, license and repairs for truck.

The District has decided to continue dividing the money for the budget so it will spent equally among the villages in the District, and when it does not work out satisfactorily, a new way of setting up the budget will be considered.

It is understood that the money spent will be used for the needs of the villages named, and any amount not used will be considered as remaining a part of the District account.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer of the Schuk Toak District Council or his authorized representative be permitted to sign purchase orders for the above purposes in the amounts specified.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on June 1, 1962, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (a) and Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its Approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe.

APPROVED: audina R. Chavez, Secret

,

RGI CUEJECT IC REVIEW CR APPROVIS

Thomas H. St. Clair, Superintendent

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL ancier anna BY:

Enos J. Francisco Tribal Chairman